USDA Farmers Market Price Report Scissortail Park - OKC
e
] June
a4y
3G e e 2024
P~ Food and Forestry
Market Comment: It was a beautiful Saturday morning. The demand was high even with it being a holiday
weekend. Producers are starting with a great farmers market season. Hoping the rain continues to allow inputs
and labor to stay low.
Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price ~ Highest Price
FRUITS
Strawberry Box/Quart 7.00
Blackberry 8 Cartons 48.00
Blackberry Carton 9.00
VEGETABLES
Sweet Corn Each 1.00
Sweet Corn Dozen 9.00
Okra 1lb 4.00
Peppers Itlian Frying 1lb 4.00
Peppers Candy Cane bag 6.00
Peppers Poblano 1lb 5.00
Peppers Bell 1lb 4.00
Japapeno 1lb 4.00
Cucumbers 1lb 2.50 3.00
Squash 1lb 2.50 3.00
Zucchini 1lb 2.50 3.00
Tomatoes Vine Ripe Pint 4.00
Tomatoes Grape Pint 5.00
Tomatoes Cherry Pint 5.00
Onions 1lb 2.50 3.00
Leeks Bunch 4.00
Beet 1lb 2.50



Classification

Broccoli
Cabbage
Garlic
Radish
Turnips
Potatoes
Pinto Beans
Peas

LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS

Greens, Traditional
Lettuce

Lettuce
Cauliflower
HERBS
Basil

MEAT
BEEF
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Variety

Green

Gold
Snow

Romaine
Leaf, Green
Leaf, Green

Grass Fed Beef
Brisket
Chuck/Shidr/Arm Roast
Chuckeye
Ribeye Steak
Cheek Meat
Bratwurst
Filet Mignon
New York Strip Steak
Tri-Tip
T-Bone Steak
Chuck Steak
Sirloin Steak
Hanger Tender
Lengua
Picanha
Ground
Skirt Steak

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

1lb
1lb
1lb
Bunch
1lb
1lb
1lb
1lb

Med
Large
1lb

Bunch

Lowest Price

3.00
1.00
4.00
3.50
2.00
2.50
4.00
4.00

1 for 3.00
6.00

12.00
3.00

4.00

10.00
9.00
18.00
27.00
7.00
10.00
39.00
24.00
16.00
25.00
18.00
16.00
20.00
12.00
16.00
9.00
16.00

Highest Price

3.00

2 for 5.00

11.00

12.00



Classification

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
PORK
Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
EGGS
Chicken
BISON
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison

Variety

Short Ribs
Flat Iron
Organ Meat
Oxtail
Bone Broth
Flank Steak

Tenderloin
Bacon
Boston Butt

Brats
Chorizo
Country Style Ribs

Ground Pork
Sandwhich Ham

Pork Chops
Pork Sausage
Ribs
Tenderloin
Jowl
Brats
Bacon Bratts
Ham Shoulder
Ham Steak

Chuck/Shidr/Arm Roast
Cube Steak
Cube/Minute Steaks
Fajita Strips
Filet Mignon
Flank Steak
Flat Iron

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

10.00
18.00
7.00

12.00
16.00
16.00

15.00
14.00
11.00

13.00
11.00
11.00

9.00
12.00

11.00
10.00
6.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
15.00
9.00
9.00

7.00

14.00
7.00
7.00

13.00

45.00

18.00

20.00

Highest Price

12.00
11.00
10.00

11.00

8.00



Classification

Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison

Variety

Ground
Ground
Ground
Hanger
Heart
Liver
New York Strip Steak
Oxtail
Ribeye Steak
Round Steak
Shank
Short Ribs
Sirloin Steak
Skirt Steak
Stew Meat
T-Bone Steak
Tenderloin
Tomahawk
Tongue
Tri-Tip
Hanger
Flat Iron

Unit of Sale

Production Practice

1lb
2lb
3Patties 1/3lb
Ib
Pack
Pack
Ib
Pack

Lowest Price

10.00
19.00
11.00
20.00
8.00

8.00

32.00
12.00
36.00
13.00
10.00
14.00
24.00
16.00
13.00
34.00
40.00
38.00
20.00
16.00
20.00
20.00

Highest Price

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
https://ag.ok.gov/Current-years-farmers-market-reports/
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Market Comment: It was a beautiful Saturday morning. It was a difficult weekend for vendors and customers
due to the events going on at the Paycom and no parking. The demand was still high as loyal customers
continuing to come and purchase local.

Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price  Highest Price
FRUITS
Strawberry Box/Quart 7.00
Blackberry 8 Cartons 48.00
Blackberry Carton 9.00
Watermelon Each 10.00
Cantloupe Each 3.00 5.00
Cantloupe 2 for 5.00
VEGETABLES
Sweet Corn Each 1.00
Sweet Corn Dozen 9.00
Okra 1lb 4.00
Peppers 1lb 4.00
Jalapeno 1lb 4.00
Cucumbers 1lb 2.50 3.00
Squash 1lb 2.50 3.00
Zucchini 1lb 2.50 3.00
Tomatoes 1lb 4.00
Tomatoes Cherry Pint 5.00
Onions 1lb 2.50 3.00
Leeks Bunch 4.00

Beet 1lb 2.50



Classification

Broccoli
Cabbage
Garlic
Radish
Turnips
Potatoes
Black Beans
Peas
Egg Plant

LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS

Lettuce
Lettuce

HERBS
Basil

MEAT
BEEF
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

Variety

Green

Snow

Leaf, Green
Leaf, Green

Grass Fed Beef
Brisket
>huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast
Chuckeye
Ribeye Steak
Cheek Meat
Bratwurst
Filet Mighon
New York Strip Steak
Tri-Tip
T-Bone Steak
Chuck Steak
Sirloin Steak
Hanger Tender
Lengua
Picanha
Ground

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

1lb
1lb
1lb
Bunch
1lb
1lb
Box
1lb
1lb

Med
Large

Bunch

Lowest Price

3.00
1.00
4.00
3.50
2.00
2.50
9.00
4.00
2.50

6.00
12.00

4.00

10.00
9.00
18.00
27.00
7.00
10.00
39.00
24.00
16.00
25.00
18.00
16.00
20.00
12.00
16.00
9.00

Highest Price

3.00

5.00

11.00

12.00



Classification

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
PORK
Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
Pork
EGGS
Chicken
BISON
Bison
Bison
Bison

Bison

Variety Production Practice

Skirt Steak
Short Ribs
Flat Iron
Organ Meat
Oxtail
Bone Broth
Flank Steak

Tenderloin
Bacon
Boston Butt

Brats
Chorizo
Country Style Ribs

Ground Pork
Sandwich Ham

Pork Chops
Pork Sausage
Ribs
Tenderloin
Jowl
Brats
Bacon Bratts
Ham Shoulder
Ham Steak

>huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast
Cube Steak
Cube/Minute Steaks
Fajita Strips

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

16.00
10.00
18.00
7.00

12.00
16.00
16.00

15.00
14.00
11.00

13.00
11.00
11.00

9.00
12.00

11.00
10.00
6.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
15.00
9.00
9.00

7.00

14.00
7.00
7.00

13.00

Highest Price

12.00
11.00
10.00

11.00

8.00



Classification

Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison

Bison

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)

Variety

Filet Mignon
Flank Steak
Flat Iron
Ground
Ground
Ground
Hanger
Heart
Liver
New York Strip Steak
Oxtail
Ribeye Steak
Round Steak
Shank
Short Ribs
Sirloin Steak
Skirt Steak
Stew Meat
T-Bone Steak
Tenderloin
Tomahawk
Tongue
Tri-Tip
Hanger

Flat Iron

Unit of Sale

Production Practice

1lb
2lb
3Patties 1/3lb

Ib
Pack
Pack

Ib
Pack

Lowest Price

45.00
18.00
20.00
10.00
19.00
11.00
20.00
8.00
8.00
32.00
12.00
36.00
13.00
10.00
14.00
24.00
16.00
13.00
34.00
40.00
38.00
20.00
16.00
20.00
20.00

Highest Price



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
https://ag.ok.gov/Current-years-farmers-market-reports/
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Market Comments: Variety of vegetables was strong. Vendors sell the majority of items by "basket" instead of
weight. The basket size varies by vendor but the price per basket typically does not.Only one meat vendor that
sells by package instead of weight so prices are approximate.

Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price = Highest Price
VEGETABLES
Cucumbers basket 5.00 5.00
Squash Yellow basket 5.00 5.00
Squash Zucchini basket 5.00 5.00
Okra basket 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes Cherry basket 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes Slicing, Red basket 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes Heirloom basket 5.00 5.00
Peppers Bell, Green basket 5.00 5.00
Peppers Jalapeno basket 5.00 5.00
Peppers Sweet basket 5.00 5.00
Onions Yellow basket 5.00 5.00
Eggplant basket 5.00 5.00
Potatoes Red, New basket 5.00 5.00
MEAT
Beef
Beef Stew Meat pastured pound 12.00
Beef Ground pastured pound $9.00
Beef Skirt Steak pound 15.15
Pork
Pork Loin Roast pastured pound 10.00
Pork Bacon pastured pound 11.25
Pork Pork Sausage pastured pound 9.00



Classification

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb

Goat
Goat

Variety

Shank
Shoulder Steak
Sirloin Steaks
Stew Meat
Ground

Stew Meat

Production Practice

pastured
pastured
pastured
pastured
pastured

pastured

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound

Lowest Price

13.00
15.00
14.00
20.00
14.00

16.00

Highest Price

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)
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Market Comments: It was a nice, sunny Saturday at the Lawton Farmers Market. There were many consumers out and
about shopping at the market. The veggie and fruit selection was sparse, but that is expected with this Oklahoma heat
and dry weather.

Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price  Highest Price
FRUITS
Pears 11b 1.75
Peaches basket 4.50
VEGETABLES
Leeks 1 bundle 3.00
String Beans 1 bundle 4.00
Scallions 1 bundle 3.50
Okra 11b 4.00
Beets 11b 2.60
LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS
Greens, Micro 1.5 0z 2 for $8 1 for $5
Greens, Micro 6 oz 10.00
Greens, Traditional Mustard 1 bundle 5.00
Greens, Traditional Swiss Chard 1 bundle 5.00
MEAT
Beef Brisket 6.24 Ibs 43.68
Beef Short Ribs 1.55 Ibs 10.85
Beef Ribeye Steak .98 Ibs 16.17

Beef Filet Mignon .85 Ibs 19.55



Classification

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Lamb
Lamb

Lamb
Lamb

Chicken
Chicken
Chicken
Chicken
Chicken
Chicken
Chicken
EGGS

Eggs

Variety

New York Steak
Stew Meat
Chili Meat

Cube Steaks
Ground
Chuck Roast
Arm Roast
Heart
Liver
Breakfast Sausage

"Hot" Breakfast Sausage
Shoulder Roast

Heart
Leg of Lamb (Bone-in)
Rib Roast

Ground
Shanks

Whole
Breast
Drumsticks
Thighs (Bone-in)
Wings
Liver
Feet

Chicken

Production Practice

pastured
pastured
pastured
pastured
pastured
pastured

pastured

Unit of Sale

.49 Ibs
1.05 Ibs
1.01 Ibs
1.79 Ibs
11b
2.99 Ibs
2.07 Ibs
1.93 Ibs
1.15 Ibs
11b
11b
3.53 Ibs

.89 Ibs
6.57 Ibs
2.19 Ibs

11b
1.76 Ibs

11b
11b
11b
11b
11b
11b
11b

dozen

Lowest Price

7.84
7.35
6.06
13.43
6.00
20.93
12.42
7.72
4.60
8.00
8.00
30.01

4.45
78.84
39.42

8.00
21.12

8.00
13.00
9.00

8.00

8.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

Highest Price
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Market Comment: Demand was great. The heat and lack of rain is making it diffucult for local producers.

MEAT

Classification Variety Production Practice Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
FRUITS
Watermelon Each 10.00
Watermelon Seedless Each 6.00
Cantloupe Each 3.00 5.00
Cantloupe 2 for 5.00
VEGETABLES
Okra 1lb 4.00
Peppers 1lb 4.00
Jalapeno 1lb 4.00
Cucumbers 1lb 2.50 3.00
Squash 1lb 2.50 3.00
Zucchini 1lb 2.50 3.00
Tomatoes 1lb 4.00 5.00
Tomatoes Cherry Pint 5.00
Onions 1lb 2.50 3.00
Potatoes 1lb 2.50 3.00
Peas Snow 1lb 4.00
Egg Plant 1lb 2.50 5.00
LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS
Lettuce Leaf, Green Med 6.00
Lettuce Leaf, Green Large 12.00
HERBS
Basil Bunch 4.00



Classification

BEEF
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef

PORK
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork

Variety

Grass Fed Beef
Brisket

>huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast

Chuckeye
Ribeye Steak
Cheek Meat
Bratwurst
Filet Mignon

New York Strip Steak

Tri-Tip
T-Bone Steak
Chuck Steak
Sirloin Steak

Hanger Tender

Lengua

Picanha

Ground

Skirt Steak
Short Ribs
Flat Iron
Organ Meat
Oxtail
Bone Broth
Flank Steak

Tenderloin
Bacon
Boston Butt

Brats
Chorizo
Country Style Ribs

Ground Pork
Sandwich Ham

Pork Chops

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

10.00
9.00
18.00
27.00
7.00
10.00
39.00
24.00
16.00
25.00
18.00
16.00
20.00
12.00
16.00
9.00
16.00
10.00
18.00
7.00
12.00
16.00
16.00

15.00

14.00
11.00

13.00
11.00
11.00

9.00
12.00

11.00

Highest Price

11.00

12.00

15.00

10.00

12.00



Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price ~ Highest Price

Pork Pork Sausage Ib 10.00 11.00

Pork Ribs Ib 6.00 10.00

Pork Tenderloin b 15.00

Pork Jowl Ib 13.00 14.00

Pork Brats Ib 13.00

Pork Bacon Bratts Ib 15.00

Pork Ham Shoulder Ib 9.00

Pork Ham Steak Ib 9.00 11.00
EGGS
Chicken Dozen 7.00 8.00
BISON

Bison >huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast Ib 14.00

Bison Cube Steak b 7.00

Bison Cube/Minute Steaks Ib 7.00

Bison Fajita Strips Ib 13.00

Bison Filet Mignon Ib 45.00

Bison Flank Steak b 18.00

Bison Flat Iron b 20.00

Bison Ground 1lb 10.00

Bison Ground 2Ib 19.00

Bison Ground 3Patties 1/3lb 11.00

Bison Hanger Ib 20.00

Bison Heart Pack 8.00

Bison Liver Pack 8.00

Bison New York Strip Steak b 32.00

Bison Oxtail Pack 12.00

Bison Ribeye Steak b 36.00

Bison Round Steak b 13.00

Bison Shank Ib 10.00

Bison Short Ribs b 14.00

Bison Sirloin Steak b 24.00

Bison Skirt Steak b 16.00

Bison Stew Meat Ib 13.00



Classification Variety Production Practice

Bison T-Bone Steak
Bison Tenderloin
Bison Tomahawk
Bison Tongue
Bison Tri-Tip
Bison Hanger
Bison Flat Iron

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

34.00
40.00
38.00
20.00
16.00
20.00
20.00

Highest Price



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
https://ag.ok.gov/Current-years-farmers-market-reports/

USDA Farmers Market Price Report Scissortail Park - OKC
=
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PR~ Food and Forestry
Market Comment: It was a cool September morning, with multiple events going on around the farmers market.
The people were out and the demand was great. Farmers begin to prep for the fall and winter season.
Classification Variety Production Practice Unit of Sale Lowest Price ~ Highest Price
FRUITS
Watermelon Each 10.00
Cantaloupe Each 3.00 5.00
Cantaloupe 2 for 5.00
VEGETABLES
Okra 1lb 4.00
Peppers 1lb 4.00 6.00
Jalapeno 1lb 4.00
Cucumbers 1lb 2.50 3.00
Squash 1lb 1.75 2.50
Zucchini 1lb 2.50 3.00
Tomatoes 1lb 4.00 5.00
Onions 1lb 2.50 3.00
Potatoes 1lb 2.50 3.00
Peas 1lb 4.00
Egg Plant 1lb 2.50 5.00
LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS
Lettuce Leaf, Green Med 6.00
Lettuce Leaf, Green Large 12.00
HERBS
Basil Bunch 4.00
MEAT
BEEF Grass Fed Beef
Beef Brisket Ib 10.00



Classification

Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
PORK
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork

Pork
Pork
Pork

Variety

>huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast

Chuckeye
Ribeye Steak
Cheek Meat
Bratwurst
Filet Mignon

New York Strip Steak

Tri-Tip
T-Bone Steak
Chuck Steak
Sirloin Steak

Hanger Tender

Lengua

Picanha

Ground

Skirt Steak
Short Ribs
Flat Iron
Organ Meat
Oxtail
Bone Broth
Flank Steak

Tenderloin
Bacon
Boston Butt

Brats
Chorizo
Country Style Ribs

Ground Pork
Sandwich Ham

Pork Chops
Pork Sausage
Ribs

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

9.00
18.00
27.00

7.00
10.00
39.00
24.00
16.00
25.00
18.00
16.00
20.00
12.00
16.00

9.00
16.00
10.00
18.00

7.00
12.00
16.00
16.00

15.00

14.00
11.00

13.00
11.00
11.00

9.00
12.00

11.00
10.00
6.00

Highest Price

11.00

12.00

15.00

10.00

12.00
11.00
10.00



Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price ~ Highest Price

Pork Tenderloin b 15.00
Pork Jowl Ib 13.00 14.00
Pork Brats Ib 13.00
Pork Bacon Bratts Ib 15.00
Pork Ham Shoulder Ib 9.00
Pork Ham Steak Ib 9.00 11.00

EGGS

Chicken Dozen 7.00 8.00

BISON
Bison >huck/Shoulder/Arm Roast Ib 14.00
Bison Cube Steak b 7.00
Bison Cube/Minute Steaks Ib 7.00
Bison Fajita Strips Ib 13.00
Bison Filet Mignon Ib 45.00
Bison Flank Steak b 18.00
Bison Flat Iron Ib 20.00
Bison Ground 1lb 10.00
Bison Ground 2Ib 19.00
Bison Ground 3Patties 1/3Ib 11.00
Bison Hanger Ib 20.00
Bison Heart Pack 8.00
Bison Liver Pack 8.00
Bison New York Strip Steak b 32.00
Bison Oxtail Pack 12.00
Bison Ribeye Steak b 36.00
Bison Round Steak Ib 13.00
Bison Shank b 10.00
Bison Short Ribs b 14.00
Bison Sirloin Steak b 24.00
Bison Skirt Steak Ib 16.00
Bison Stew Meat Ib 13.00
Bison T-Bone Steak Ib 34.00

Bison Tenderloin Ib 40.00



Classification Variety Production Practice

Bison Tomahawk
Bison Tongue
Bison Tri-Tip
Bison Hanger
Bison Flat Iron

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)

Unit of Sale

Lowest Price

38.00
20.00
16.00
20.00
20.00

Highest Price



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
https://ag.ok.gov/Current-years-farmers-market-reports/
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